
2023-2024 Saint Vincent College Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-5   Conf: 17-3   Home: 13-1   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Gales, Jaden 27-26 871 32.3 172-376 .457 18-61 .295 119-176 .676 67 133 200 7.4 49 2 27 48 32 27 481 17.8
00 Ostrowski, Dev 27-27 849 31.4 165-374 .441 56-126 .444 81-102 .794 36 113 149 5.5 49 0 53 36 6 54 467 17.3
11 Jones, Osyon 28-28 775 27.7 170-303 .561 0-0 .000 72-106 .679 58 74 132 4.7 69 3 41 38 10 35 412 14.7
33 Iuzzolino, Mike 28-28 811 29.0 105-255 .412 68-164 .415 75-91 .824 18 60 78 2.8 69 3 61 40 7 21 353 12.6
03 McNeal, Tayler 28-27 882 31.5 81-168 .482 6-22 .273 67-98 .684 20 92 112 4.0 87 2 88 51 18 32 235 8.4
13 Hod, Dillon 8-0 75 9.4 12-22 .545 1-5 .200 15-23 .652 4 3 7 0.9 4 0 5 5 0 2 40 5.0
34 Lucas-Johnson, Jordan 5-0 47 9.4 11-16 .688 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 6 4 10 2.0 4 0 1 2 2 0 24 4.8
01 Coates-Edmondson, Kison 3-0 16 5.3 6-6 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 4 0 0 3 0 0 14 4.7
24 Harden, Corey 28-2 470 16.8 45-104 .433 0-6 .000 17-29 .586 32 73 105 3.8 66 1 23 36 6 20 107 3.8
12 Bailey, Jaden 26-1 366 14.1 31-73 .425 3-22 .136 8-23 .348 19 22 41 1.6 45 0 26 12 6 14 73 2.8
20 Measel, Lucas 6-0 19 3.2 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 1.3 2 0 1 1 0 3 8 1.3
23 Philistin, Jovany 26-1 125 4.8 9-20 .450 4-11 .364 6-8 .750 4 8 12 0.5 15 0 12 12 0 3 28 1.1
04 Peccon, Chris 16-0 73 4.6 7-19 .368 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 5 8 13 0.8 6 0 4 8 0 3 18 1.1
05 Karvoski, Logan 8-0 27 3.4 2-9 .222 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 0 2 0 0 6 0.8
34 Lucas-Johnson, Jordan 8-0 37 4.6 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 5 6 11 1.4 3 0 2 1 1 0 5 0.6
30 DeMotte, Jake 11-0 36 3.3 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 3-3 1.000 0 4 4 0.4 0 0 6 2 0 3 5 0.5
22 Peccon, Nick 8-0 20 2.5 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 3 1 4 0.5 3 0 1 1 0 0 4 0.5
21 Martinez, Diego 20-0 65 3.3 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 11 16 0.8 16 0 3 7 1 3 6 0.3
35 Vonovier, Julien 7-0 13 1.9 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.6 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
02 Wilkerson, Randy 14-0 46 3.3 0-8 .000 0-6 .000 2-3 .667 2 3 5 0.4 6 0 2 2 0 2 2 0.1
25 Bugallo, Matias 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
01 Coates-Edmondson, Kison 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
01 Coates-Edmondson, Kison 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
3E Drotleff, Arguel 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
35 Jules, Enelson 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
02 Logvin, Isaiah 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Straub, Adam 2-0 6 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5649 201.8 827-1784 .464 161-441 .365 475-681 .698 342 681 1023 36.5 506 11 358 317 89 223 2290 81.79
Opponents 28 5650 201.8 784-1681 .466 136-417 .326 383-553 .693 306 715 1021 36.5 522 15 315 454 102 176 2087 74.54



Team Statistics SVCM OPP
SCORING 2290 2087
    Points Per Game 81.8 74.5
    Scoring Margin 7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 827-1784 784-1681
    Field Goal Pct .464 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-441 136-417
    3PT FG Pct .365 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 475-681 383-553
    FT Pct .698 .693
    FT Made Per Game 17.0 13.7
REBOUNDS 1023 1021
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 36.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 358 315
    Assists Per Game 12.8 11.3
TURNOVERS 317 454
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 16.2
    Turnovers Margin 4.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 223 176
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.3
BLOCKS 89 102
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.6
ATTENDANCE 8,581 6,077
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-613 11-552
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-128

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Saint Vincent 1071 1192 27 2290
Opponents 977 1090 20 2087

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 CARLOW W 95-57 469
11/11/23 PENN ST.-FAYETTE W 103-73 377

* 11/15/23 CHATHAM W 84-79 724
* 11/18/23 WESTMINSTER (PA) W 78-64 594
* 11/21/23 at Thiel W 90-70 198
* 12/02/23 at Waynesburg W 74-71 362

12/04/23 PENN ST.-FAYETTE W 88-75 217
* 12/06/23 GROVE CITY W 88-60 620
* 12/09/23 GENEVA W 72-70 1,110
* 12/16/23 at Bethany (WV) W 82-79 150

12/20/23 vs Benedictine (IL) W (OT) 94-92 218
12/21/23 vs Simpson W 79-78 79

* 01/03/24 ALLEGHENY W 86-74 407
* 01/06/24 at Wash. & Jeff. W 73-70 155
* 01/10/24 at Chatham W 83-66 180
* 01/13/24 FRANCISCAN W 84-74 327
* 01/17/24 THIEL W 86-74 613
* 01/20/24 at Westminster (PA) L 80-90 275
* 01/27/24 WAYNESBURG L 57-63 858
* 01/31/24 at Grove City W 79-64 500
* 02/03/24 at Geneva L 69-73 1,261
* 02/07/24 BETHANY (WV) W 102-96 527
* 02/10/24 WASH. & JEFF. W 87-84 918
* 02/14/24 at Allegheny W 79-74 223
* 02/17/24 at Franciscan W 83-70 312

02/22/24 CHATHAM W (OT) 88-83 820
02/24/24 at Geneva L 63-83 2,461
03/02/24 vs Penn St.-Behrend L 64-81 88

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Saint Vincent College Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-3   Home: 9-1   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Gales, Jaden 20-19 669 33.5 127-275 .462 11-44 .250 95-139 .683 45 100 145 7.3 39 2 16 39 21 18 360 18.0
00 Ostrowski, Dev 20-20 639 32.0 118-264 .447 36-85 .424 64-81 .790 24 87 111 5.6 31 0 42 30 5 34 336 16.8
11 Jones, Osyon 20-20 558 27.9 126-215 .586 0-0 .000 48-72 .667 42 50 92 4.6 48 2 26 27 6 22 300 15.0
33 Iuzzolino, Mike 20-20 597 29.9 74-182 .407 46-113 .407 65-77 .844 14 44 58 2.9 52 2 40 30 6 17 259 13.0
03 McNeal, Tayler 20-19 645 32.3 53-113 .469 3-9 .333 58-85 .682 14 68 82 4.1 66 2 69 40 15 28 167 8.4
13 Hod, Dillon 5-0 55 11.0 10-18 .556 1-5 .200 9-13 .692 4 2 6 1.2 4 0 5 3 0 2 30 6.0
24 Harden, Corey 20-1 319 16.0 33-74 .446 0-4 .000 15-25 .600 21 61 82 4.1 51 1 18 26 4 15 81 4.1
12 Bailey, Jaden 18-0 246 13.7 23-47 .489 0-9 .000 4-13 .308 10 14 24 1.3 31 0 16 8 5 11 50 2.8
23 Philistin, Jovany 19-1 75 3.9 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 5-6 .833 4 5 9 0.5 8 0 8 6 0 2 16 0.8
05 Karvoski, Logan 5-0 9 1.8 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.8
22 Peccon, Nick 4-0 6 1.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
21 Martinez, Diego 16-0 53 3.3 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 4 9 13 0.8 12 0 2 6 1 3 6 0.4
35 Vonovier, Julien 5-0 8 1.6 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
34 Lucas-Johnson, Jordan 7-0 28 4.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 1.0 3 0 2 1 1 0 2 0.3
25 Bugallo, Matias 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
01 Coates-Edmondson, Kison 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
01 Coates-Edmondson, Kison 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 DeMotte, Jake 6-0 9 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Drotleff, Arguel 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Jules, Enelson 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Logvin, Isaiah 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Lucas-Johnson, Jordan 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Measel, Lucas 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Peccon, Chris 11-0 37 3.4 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.5 3 0 2 6 0 2 0 0.0
02 Wilkerson, Randy 10-0 31 3.1 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 4 0 2 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 576-1219 .473 99-280 .354 365-515 .709 229 483 712 35.6 358 9 251 231 64 155 1616 80.80
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 549-1207 .455 92-307 .300 275-395 .696 235 478 713 35.7 389 12 232 314 79 129 1465 73.25



Team Statistics SVCM OPP
SCORING 1616 1465
    Points Per Game 80.8 73.3
    Scoring Margin 7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 576-1219 549-1207
    Field Goal Pct .473 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 99-280 92-307
    3PT FG Pct .354 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 365-515 275-395
    FT Pct .709 .696
    FT Made Per Game 18.3 13.8
REBOUNDS 712 713
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 251 232
    Assists Per Game 12.6 11.6
TURNOVERS 231 314
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 155 129
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.5
BLOCKS 64 79
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 4.0
ATTENDANCE 6,698 3,616
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-670 10-362
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Saint Vincent 745 871 1616
Opponents 703 762 1465

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/23 CHATHAM W 84-79 724
11/18/23 WESTMINSTER (PA) W 78-64 594
11/21/23 at  Thiel W 90-70 198
12/02/23 at  Waynesburg W 74-71 362
12/06/23 GROVE CITY W 88-60 620
12/09/23 GENEVA W 72-70 1110
12/16/23 at  Bethany (WV) W 82-79 150
01/03/24 ALLEGHENY W 86-74 407
01/06/24 at  Wash. & Jeff. W 73-70 155
01/10/24 at  Chatham W 83-66 180
01/13/24 FRANCISCAN W 84-74 327
01/17/24 THIEL W 86-74 613
01/20/24 at  Westminster (PA) L 80-90 275
01/27/24 WAYNESBURG L 57-63 858
01/31/24 at  Grove City W 79-64 500
02/03/24 at  Geneva L 69-73 1261
02/07/24 BETHANY (WV) W 102-96 527
02/10/24 WASH. & JEFF. W 87-84 918
02/14/24 at  Allegheny W 79-74 223
02/17/24 at  Franciscan W 83-70 312


